Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-1963 Version: 1 Name: Renew Grant IDOT STEP

Type:Grant Award RenewalStatus:ApprovedFile created:10/16/2013In control:Sheriff

On agenda: 11/13/2013 Final action: 11/13/2013

Title: PROPOSED GRANT AWARD RENEWAL

Department: Sheriff

Grantee: Cook County Sheriff's Police Department

Grantor: Illinois Department of Transportation (IDOT), Division of Traffic Safety

Request: To renew a grant

Purpose: These funds will allow the Police Department to conduct directed enforcement for alcohol mobilizations and/or occupant protection mobilization during one or more critical holiday and other

special campaigns

Grant Amount: \$103,698.72

Grant Period: 10/1/2013 - 9/30/2014

Fiscal Impact: N/A

Accounts: N/A

Previous date of Board Authorization for Grant: 12/4/2012

Previous Grant Amount: \$40,359.36

Concurrences:

The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on

Cook County, if any

Summary: This renewal will allow the Police Department to conduct directed enforcement for alcohol mobilizations and/or occupant protection mobilization during one or more critical holiday and other

special campaigns.

Sponsors:

Indexes: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County, (inactive) ALEXIS HERRERA, Chief Financial Officer,

Sheriff's Office

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/13/2013	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED GRANT AWARD RENEWAL

Department: Sheriff

File #: 13-1963, Version: 1

Grantee: Cook County Sheriff's Police Department

Grantor: Illinois Department of Transportation (IDOT), Division of Traffic Safety

Request: To renew a grant

Purpose: These funds will allow the Police Department to conduct directed enforcement for alcohol mobilizations and/or occupant protection mobilization during one or more critical holiday and other special campaigns

Grant Amount: \$103,698.72

Grant Period: 10/1/2013 - 9/30/2014

Fiscal Impact: N/A

Accounts: N/A

Previous date of Board Authorization for Grant: 12/4/2012

Previous Grant Amount: \$40,359.36

Concurrences:

The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on Cook County, if any

Summary: This renewal will allow the Police Department to conduct directed enforcement for alcohol mobilizations and/or occupant protection mobilization during one or more critical holiday and other special campaigns.